Descriptive statistics using frequencies and percentages were used to explain the sample data 
concerning the predictor variable. Both bivariate and multivariate logistic regressions were used to 
assess the association between the independent and the response variables.
Results: Four hundred eighteen (418) households have participated. Based on the study undertaken,
78.95% of households used improved and 21.05% of households used unimproved drinking water 
sources. Households drinking water sources are significantly associated with age of participant( x2  =